LAPURAN PROJEK TAHUN AKHIR
KURSUS DIPLOMA LANJUTAN KEJURUTERAAN AWAM
KAJIAN KEJURUTERAAN TI.T.M. SHAH ALAM.

DIMENSIONAL COORDINATION
IN THE CONSTRUCTIDN INDUSTRY -
THE NEED OF IT IN MALAYSIA.

BY:
AFRIDAH BT. HJ. RIDUAN
NORIZAN BT. ABD. AZIZ

NQvémber 1985



QBahagian Perkhidmatan Pembaca & Rujukan
= Perpustakaan Tun Abdul Razak

A Thesis submitted to the School of Engineeririg%ﬁti‘l’!g%mz?fshé%gete of -
Technology, Shah Alam in partial fulfillment of the Sapadfrements for®

Advanced Diploma in Civil Engineering.

Signed:

Date: 207, '.l. :85 $n ER e Afridah bt Hj Riduan
Student
Signed :

Date: . 20"‘165 N Norizan bt Abd Aziz

» Student
K — Signed:
Date: ..é??}..}f{@?}{.)ﬁ7§?§> Ing. C.M.M. Aboobucker

M. Sc. Eng. (Prague),
Chartered Engineer,

MICE, MIE (Sri Lanka),

M. ASCE, M.I. Construction
MAPE. (Aust) -

AM MIM.

First Examiner

(Project Advisor)



CONTENTS

Synopsié

Acknowledgement

CHAPTER ONE
1.0

1.1

1.

2

- CHAPTER TWO
2.0
2.1

2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

CHAPTER THREE
3.0
3.1

CHAPTEER FOUR
4.0
4.1
4.2

Introduction
Field of Application

Objectives of Dimensional Coordination

Concept of Dimensional Coordination

. 3 M
Dimensional Framework

2.1.1 Vertical Dimensicns

2.1.2 Horizontal Dimensions

2.1.3 Zones

2.1.4 Components Extending Beyond The Zone;
2.1.5 Neutral Zone ’

Grid

2.2.1 Functions of Modular Grid.
Basic Space Or Coordination Space :
Worksize
Tolerance

Joints

Joints

Principle Of Designing Joints

Establishing Sizes Of Modular Components
Recommended Modular Size For Clay Bricks

Recommended Modular Size For Concrete Blocks

Page

ii

10
11
13
14
15
17
17
18

20

21

24

24

41
42
48



SYNOPSIS

This project makes a short study on the introduction of Dimensional
Coordination in the construction industry in Malaysia. It explains
the overall concept of Dimensional Coordination, the involvement of
. designers, manufacturers and contractors for the implementation of

Dimensional Coordination is briefly stressed.

Detailed study is carried out on probable worksizes of clay bricks,
concrete blocks, doors of different types, windows, glazed tiles,
tiles for flooring, roof élé&dings, etc., based on modular sizes,
The suggestion made could be readily applied for production by =

71;- the manufacturers so that components could be easily available for

quick and chéaper designs and easy replacements.

A chapter of joints is devoted in order, to stress the problem of

joints in the selection of modular components.

This study concludes with the advantage gained by the application of

Dimensional Coordination in the construction industry.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We would like to express our appreciation and sincere gratitude to our

advisor, Mr. C.M.M. Aboobucker for his valuable help and advice.

‘We also would like to extend our gratitude to those who has helped us
in making this project a success, especially officials from the

Research Department, Ministry of Housing and Local Government.
Finally, we wish to express our special gratitude to our dear ones who

gave us much encouragement, understanding and support during our

period of study in ITM.

ii



