## LAPURAN PROJEK TAHUN AKHIR KURSUS DIPLOMA LANJUTAN KEJURUTERAAN AWAM KAJIAN KEJURUTERAAN I.T.M. SHAH ALAM.

DIMENSIONAL COORDINATION

IN THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY 
THE NEED OF IT IN MALAYSIA.

BY:
AFRIDAH BT. HJ. RIDUAN
NORIZAN BT. ABD. AZIZ

November 1985

Hahagian Perkhidmatan Pembaca & Rujukan Perpustakaan Tun Abdul Razak

A Thesis submitted to the School of EngineeringstitiMaTeknologi MARA

Technology, Shah Alam in partial fulfillment of the School for Advanced Diploma in Civil Engineering.

Date: 20-11-85

Signed:

Afridah bt Hj Riduan

Student

Date: 20/11/85

Signed:

Norizan bt Abd Aziz

Student

Date: 21 Nov 1985

Signed:

Ing. C.M.M. Aboobucker

M. Sc. Eng. (Prague),

Chartered Engineer,

MICE, MIE (Sri Lanka),

M. ASCE, M.I. Construction M.,

MAPE. (Aust)

AM MIM.

First Examiner

(Project Advisor)

## CONTENTS

• .			Page
Synopsis			i
Acknowledgemen	ıt		ii
CHAPTER ONE			
1.0	Introduction		1
1.1	Field of Application		
1.2	Objectives of Dimensional Coordination		4
•			•
CHAPTER TWO			
2.0	Concept o	of Dimensional Coordination	<b>5</b> /
2.1	Dimension	nal Framework	9
	2.1.1	Vertical Dimensions	9
	2.1.2	Horizontal Dimensions	10
	2.1.3	Zones	11
	2.1.4	Components Extending Beyond The Zone	13
	2.1.5	Neutral Zone	14
2.2	Grid		15
•	2.2.1	Functions of Modular Grid	17
2.3	Basic Space Or Coordination Space		17
2.4	Worksize		18
2.5	Tolerance		20
2.6	Joints		21
•			
CHAPTER THREE			
3.0	Joints		24
3.1	Principle	e Of Designing Joints	. 24
		•	
CHAPTEER FOUR			
4.0	Establishing Sizes Of Modular Components		41
4.1	Recommended Modular Size For Clay Bricks		42
4.2	Recommend	ded Modular Size For Concrete Blocks	48

## SYNOPSIS

This project makes a short study on the introduction of Dimensional Coordination in the construction industry in Malaysia. It explains the overall concept of Dimensional Coordination, the involvement of designers, manufacturers and contractors for the implementation of Dimensional Coordination is briefly stressed.

Detailed study is carried out on probable worksizes of clay bricks, concrete blocks, doors of different types, windows, glazed tiles, tiles for flooring, roof claddings, etc., based on modular sizes. The suggestion made could be readily applied for production by the manufacturers so that components could be easily available for quick and cheaper designs and easy replacements.

A chapter of joints is devoted in order to stress the problem of joints in the selection of modular components.

This study concludes with the advantage gained by the application of Dimensional Coordination in the construction industry.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We would like to express our appreciation and sincere gratitude to our advisor, Mr. C.M.M. Aboobucker for his valuable help and advice.

We also would like to extend our gratitude to those who has helped us in making this project a success, especially officials from the Research Department, Ministry of Housing and Local Government.

Finally, we wish to express our special gratitude to our dear ones who gave us much encouragement, understanding and support during our period of study in ITM.